17. Jazz-Gipfel des Jazz-Club Trier e.V., 29.01.2016, Tufa Trier — ABLAUF

20:00 Uhr

20:20 Uhr

20:40 Uhr

21:00 Uhr

21:20 Uhr

21:40 Uhr

22:00 Uhr

In Flow

Julia Brunetti Sax

Bernd Decker Keyboards
Ralf Tapp Bass

Christof Thomé Percussion

Dreispiellos

Silvia Berthold Vocals
Klaus Lieser Gitarre
Tanja Silcher Kontrabass

ad hoc

Nils Thoma Reeds
Andreas Haller Posaune
Sacha Heck Piano
Sylvain Schrantz Bass
Christoph Biehl Drums

Tinnef

Elke Holzmuller Vocals, Akkordeon
Gerd Verbree Tenorsax

Annette Naberfeld Piano

Helmut Reichelt E-Bass

Stefan Holzmiiller Drums

Ralf Brauner Solo spec. guest Nils Thoma
Ralph Brauner Vocals, Gitarre
Nils Thoma Sopransax

Benedikt Schweigstill Quintett

Markus PoschenriederTenor- und Sopransax
Stefan Weis Posaune

Benedikt Schweigstill Piano

Tanja Silcher Kontrabass

David Gawlik Drums

Rede des 1. Vorsitzenden Nils Thoma

22:15 Uhr

22:35 Uhr

22:55 Uhr

23:15 Uhr

23:35 Uhr

JAZZCLUB

Groove Improve feat. Anne Vélpel TRIER
Anne Voélpel Vocals —
Stephan Volpel Gitarre

Johnny Weber Gitarre

Bach Band

Stefan Reinholz Altosax

Daisy Becker Trompete/Fligelhorn
Ralf Bach Piano

Stefan Zawar-Schlegel Kontrabass
Michael Schémer Drums

FEB feat Nadine Woog
Nadine Woog Vocals
Benedikt Schweigstill Piano
Edgar Weidert Kontrabass
Fred Noll Drums

Nils Wills

Petra Bungert Vocals

Nils Thoma Reeds

Carlos Wagner Saxe

Helmut Becker Trompete/Fligelhorn
Andreas Haller Posaune

Winfried Bungert Gitarre

Pierre Unfer Piano

Stefan Zawar-Schlegel Kontrabass
Benjamin Biegel Drums

Destinatum Jagi

spec. Guests Fred Noll Trompete + Carlos Wagner Tenorsax
Christof Mann Keyboards, Vocals

Hubert Schelian Altosax

Andreas Haller Posaune

Julian Langer E-Bass

Michael Schémer Drums

Insg. 11 Bands / ca. 40 Musiker



